Electric
Counterbalanced
Forklift Trucks
3,000 / 3,500 / 4,000 lbs.
Class I | 3-Wheel Sit Down Type
Specification Sheet
Platinum TX Series
36 & V8 Volt AC-Powered Models
®
1 Manufacturer’s Name UniCarriers UniCarriers UniCarriers
2 Model Model designation TX30N TX35N TX40N
3 Long model code A1N1L15V A1N1L18V AG1N1L20V
4 Rated Load Capacity At 24” (600mm) load center lb (kg) 3000 (1350) 3500 (1600) 4000 (1800)
5 Power Type Electric voltage 36V 48V 36V 48V 36V 48V
6 Operator Orientation Sit Down Sit Down Sit Down
7 Tire Type Front & rear Cushion Cushion Cushion
8 Wheels Number front / rear (x=driven) 2 x / 2 2 x / 2 2 x / 2
9 Mast Maximum fork height (MFH) in (mm) 130 (3300) 130 (3300) 130 (3300)
10 Mast lowered (OHL) in (mm) 82.9 (2105) 82.9 (2105) 82.9 (2105)
11 Mast extended with LBR in (mm) 179.4 (4555) 179.4 (4555) 179.4 (4555)
12 Mast tilt - fwd/back degree 4/6 4/6 4/6
13 Standard freelift in (mm) 2.3 (60) 2.3 (60) 2.3 (60)
14 Standard carriage width in (mm) 36.2 (920) 36.2 (920) 36.2 (920)
15 Standard LBR height in (mm) 47.0 (1195) 47.0 (1195) 47.0 (1195)
16 Forks Length x width x thickness in (mm) 42 x 4 x 1.5 (1070 x 100 x 40)
17 Fork spread-min. / max. outside width degree 8.1 (205) / 35.8 (910) 8.1 (205) / 35.8 (910) 8.1 (205) / 35.8 (910)
18 Overall Dimensions Length (to face of forks) in (mm) 74.6 (1895) 74.6 (1895) 78.9 (2005)
19 Width (standard tires) in (mm) 43.5 (1105) 43.5 (1105) 43.5 (1105)
20 Height - top of OHG in (mm) 83.1 (2110) 83.1 (2110) 83.1 (2110)
21 Grade Clearance Angle Approach / breakover / departure tan % 27 / 32 / 65 27 / 32 / 65 27 / 29 / 65
22 Overhang Front in (mm) 14.6 (370) 14.6 (370) 14.6 (370)
23 Rear in (mm) 8.8 (225) 8.8 (225) 8.8 (225)
24 Turning Radius Minimum outside in (mm) 60.0 (1525) 60.0 (1525) 64.4 (1635)
25 Min Right Angle Stack Add load length & clearance in (mm) 74.6 (1895) 74.6 (1895) 78.9 (2005)
26 Speeds Maximum Travel - loaded (36V / 48V) mph (km/h) 9.0 (14.5)  9.9 (16.0) 9.0 (14.5) 9.9 (16.0) 9.0 (14.5) 9.9 (16.0)
27 Travel - unloaded (36V / 48V) 9.0 (14.5)  9.9 (16.0) 9.0 (14.5) 9.9 (16.0) 9.0 (14.5) 9.9 (16.0)
28 Lift - loaded (36V / 48V) fpm (mm/sec) 66.9 (340)  78.7 (400) 61.0 (310)  72.8 (370) 53.1 (270) 63.0 (320)
29 Lift - unloaded (36V / 48V) 101.4 (515) 118.1 (600) 101.4 (515) 118.1 (600) 101.4 (515) 118.1 (600)
30 Lowering - loaded / unloaded fpm (mm/sec) 98.4 (500) / 98.4 (500) 98.4 (500) / 98.4 (500) 98.4 (500) / 98.4 (500)
31 Drawbar Pull Maximum1 Full load (36V / 48V) lb (N) 2280 (10144) 2360 (10500) 2280 (10144) 2360 (10500) 2280 (10144) 2360 (10500)
32 Gradeability Maximum2 Full load /no load (36V / 48V) tan % 20.8 / 32.3 20.4 / 30.4 18.7 / 30.0 17.9 / 27.8 16.1 / 26.0 16.1 / 25.6
33 Truck Weight Empty - minimum battery lb (kg) 6515 (2955) 6955 (3155) 7420 (3365)
34 Weight Distribution Full load - front axle lb (kg) 8600 (3900) 9515 (4315) 10500 (4760)
35 Full load - rear axle lb (kg) 915 (415) 935 (425) 925 (420)
36 No load - front axle lb (kg) 3340 (1515) 3370 (1530) 3715 (1685)
37 No load - rear axle lb (kg) 3175 (1440) 3585 (1625) 3705 (1680)
38 Tire Size Front in (mm) 18 x 7 x 12-1/8 18 x 7 x 12-1/8 18 x 7 x 12-1/8
39 Rear in (mm) 15 x 5 x 11-1/4 15 x 5 x 11-1/4 15 x 5 x 11-1/4
40 Wheelbase in (mm) 51.2 (1300) 51.2 (1300) 55.5 (1410)